Agenda Item 13.B Meeting of 6/17/20

## **RESOLUTION 2020-14470**

A RESOLUTION OF THE NAPLES CITY COUNCIL HONORING BRUCE SELFON AS THE 2020 RECIPIENT OF THE SAM NOE AWARD; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

- WHEREAS, the Sam Noe Award was established in 2006 to honor outstanding service by a member of a City board or committee in memory of the late Sam Noe who served on the Planning Advisory Board from 2002 to 2006; and
- WHEREAS, in accordance with the guidelines for the Award, the City Council reviewed the recommendations and selected Bruce Selfon as the recipient of the Sam Noe Award at its March 4, 2020 Regular Meeting;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPLES, FLORIDA;

**Section 1.** That Bruce Selfon is hereby selected as the recipient of the 2020 Sam Noe Award and is honored for outstanding service as a member of the:

Planning Advisory Board – from 2016 to present.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

PASSED NOPEN AND REGULAR SESSION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPLES, FLORIDA, THIS 17TH DAY OF JUNE 2020.

ON THE Attest:

Ratricia L. Rambosk, City elerk

DIE

Teresa Lee Heitmann, Mayor

Approved as to form and legality:

James D. Fox, City Attorney

Date filed with City Clerk: 6-26-20